
Haworth Public School 
205 Valley Road 

Haworth, NJ 07641 
(201) 384-5526 

 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION AND CHANGE IN LOCATION OF THE 
HAWORTH BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETINGS 

 
NOTICE is hereby given that the Haworth Board of Education has canceled its work session 
meetings previously scheduled for Wednesday, July 14, 2021 and Wednesday, August 18, 2021. 
 
The Haworth Board of Education also amends the annual meeting notice to change the location of 
the remainder of their 2021 work session and regular business meetings.  These meetings will now 
be held in person in the multi-purpose room at the Haworth Public School located at 205 Valley 
Road in Haworth, NJ, beginning at 7:30 p.m.  A closed executive session meeting may follow each 
meeting.  Please be advised that face coverings may be required for in person attendance at the 
meetings. 
 
Updated meeting schedule is as follows: 
 
Work Session meetings:      Regular Business meetings: 
Wednesday, September 8, 2021   Tuesday, July 20, 2021 
Wednesday, October 13, 2021   Tuesday, August 24, 2021 
Wednesday, November 10, 2021   Tuesday, September 14, 2021 
Wednesday, December 8, 2021   Tuesday, October 19, 2021 
       Tuesday, November 16, 2021 
       Tuesday, December 14, 2021 
 
 
Mrs. Kristi Giambona 
Board Secretary 
 
 
cc: No Charge Posting (Bulletin Board)  Mrs. T. Stratton, President, HHSA 
 The Ridgewood News (via email)   Mr. T. Ference, Borough Mayor 
 The Record (via email)  Dr. P. Hughes, Superintendent 
 Board of Education members  Mrs. E. Carr & Mr. D. Talty, Co-Presidents, HTA 
 Mrs. D. Mattessich, Business Office              Ms. S. Hyun, Borough Librarian 
 Mrs. A. Fay, Borough Administrator  Mr. P. Wolford, Business Administrator 
  Mrs. P. Voigt, Principal  Mrs. Jennifer Horne, Supervisor of Special Ed. 
            Fogarty and Hara, Attorneys at law  Mr. D. Turner, Supervisor of Building &           
                                                                                    Grounds 
 
Sent 6/22/21 


